## VILLAGE OF POINT EDWARD

## By law Number 40 of 2019

Being a By-law to adopt policies regarding the manner in which the Corporation of the Village of Point Edward will protect and enhance the tree canopy and natural vegetation in the Village

WHEREAS Section 270(1)7 of the *Municipal Act*, 2001 provides that municipalities adopt and maintain policies regarding the manner in which they will protect and enhance the tree canopy and natural vegetation;

**AND WHEREAS** the tree canopy and vegetation in the Village of Point Edward are protected by the Village of Point Edward Official Plan;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Point Edward enacts as follows:

1. THAT the Council of the Village of Point Edward hereby confirms that the policies set out in the Point Edward Official Plan shall constitute the policies setting out the manner in which the Corporation of the Village of Point Edward will protect and enhance the tree canopy and natural vegetation in the Village.

READ a first, second and third time and finally passed this 24th day of September, 2019.

Leverley &

Jim Burns

Mayor

Clerk